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Gauge 2 1/2 inch 3 1/2 inch 5 inch 7 1/4 inch
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Back to back

Flange depth

Diameter point

Wheel width (min)

Root radius

Flange radius

Tread chamfer

Flange base

2.281 3.281 4.687 6.8

0.085 0.110 0.140 0.203

0.090 0.126 0.176 0.254

0.268 0.375 0.535 0.776

0.55 0.76 0.106 0.154

0.020

0.015

0.015

0.050

0.030

0.020

0.070

0.045

0.030

0.10

0.065

0.040

Wheel width and flange depth may be increased by 25% 
for riding cars or narrow gauge practice.
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